= g[=) Faces

PDF Form Guide - Free from attheraces.com

10

11

12

13

14

[

=

QE!!E!;‘Z&EZ

%

© 3F1-2

215-422

6/4P2-

3322P-7

837-5

PO-

9U000-F

005-925

PF/00

66-

(R3) 17:45 KILBEGGAN, 2m 3f 180y
Follow Kilbeggan Races On Facebook Maiden Hurdle (Class ) (4YO plus)

- Horse Details Age/Wt Jockey/Trainer m

COOLBANE BOY 19
b g Mountain High - Easter Saturday

SANTANA PLESSIS (FR) 7 CD BF

b g Saint Des Saints - La Passeroie

CHAMPIONS HILL 6
b g Robin Des Pres - Micks Secret

COPPERWELL
ch g Shantou - Midnight Benefit

DUNBAR (FR) 19
g g Lord Du Sud - Jiletta

GEAROID 9

ch g Salutino - Aoife Costa

MR BINMAN 254
b g Mountain High - Rehill Lass

STORMY MASTER 14
b g September Storm - Syndy Kate

THOUSAND TEARS 9
b g Recital - Tinquest

BATTLEOFSUPREMACY
b g Battle Of Marengo - Gospellianne

BROSNA ROCCO 14

b m Shirocco - Brosna Val

KILBEGGAN GLORY 7
b m Fame And Glory - Baro'gs Benefit

LA BAIE 356

b m Fame And Glory - Masiana

OUR DIXI

b m Arcadio - Knockieran

512-0

612-0

611-6

511-6

711-6

511-6

511-6

611 - 6p

511-6

411-4

510-13

510-13t1

610 - 13

610-13

D J O'Keeffe
W J Burke

S F O'Keeffe (5)
G Elliott

J S McGarvey
D A Kiely

B J Cooper
P Nolan

H Morgan (7)
E Doyle

J G Gilligan (7)
P J Gilligan

R P Treacy (3)
E McNamara

S D Torrens (7)
R Hackett

M P Burke (7)
J M Burke

D P Holden (7)
M Butler

L P Dempsey
A LT Moore
J M Moore

M Hourigan

D E Mullins

J M Barrett

A Mulcahy (7)
K Ryder

114

103

86

107



http://www.attheraces.com/?ref=pdfform

ATR VERDICT: COOLBANE BOY and Santana Plessis appear the two to focus on here, with
preference for the Liam Burke trained former. The selection showed a good attitude to win a bumper at
Thurles in January and since ran a fine race to finish second on his return to action at Gowran last
month. He has been given a mark of 114 by the handicapper and it'll be disappointing if he fails to
make the breakthrough over flights now. Santana Plessis was a beaten favourite here last Saturday
and may have to settle for minor honours once again. Thousand Tears has some useful form to his
name and should be able to make his presence felt with Martin Burke taking seven pounds off. Dunbar
and Gearoid are two others for the shortlist, while it'll be interesting to see how the Copperwell, a
newcomer from the Paul Nolan yard, fares.

Top Tip: COOLBANE BOY (1)
Watch out for: SANTANA PLESSIS (2)

BB races
M 1acs | DOWNLOAD THE FREE APP TODAY i sz |

© 2020 At The Races. All Rights Reserved.




