

## PDF Form Guide - Free from attheraces.com

## (R3) 17:45 KILBEGGAN, 2m 3f 180y

Follow Kilbeggan Races On Facebook Maiden Hurdle (Class ) (4YO plus)

No	Silk	Form	Horse Details	Age/Wt	Jockey/Trainer	OR
1		3F1-2	<b>COOLBANE BOY</b> 19 b g Mountain High - Easter Saturday	5 12 - 0	D J O'Keeffe W J Burke	114
2		215-422	<b>SANTANA PLESSIS</b> (FR) 7 CD BF b g Saint Des Saints - La Passeroie	6 12 - 0	S F O'Keeffe (5) G Elliott	-
3		6/4P2- 96	CHAMPIONS HILL 6 b g Robin Des Pres - Micks Secret	6 11 - 6	J S McGarvey D A Kiely	-
4			COPPERWELL ch g Shantou - Midnight Benefit	5 11 - 6	B J Cooper P Nolan	-
5		3322P-7	<b>DUNBAR</b> (FR) 19 g g Lord Du Sud - Jiletta	7 11 - 6	H Morgan (7) E Doyle	103
6		837-5	<b>GEAROID</b> 9 ch g Salutino - Aoife Costa	5 11 - 6	J G Gilligan (7) P J Gilligan	-
7		P0-	MR BINMAN 254 b g Mountain High - Rehill Lass	5 11 - 6	R P Treacy (3) E McNamara	-
8		9U000-F	STORMY MASTER 14 b g September Storm - Syndy Kate	6 11 - 6p	S D Torrens (7) R Hackett	86
9		005-925	<b>THOUSAND TEARS</b> 9 b g Recital - Tinquest	5 11 - 6	M P Burke (7) J M Burke	107
10			<b>BATTLEOFSUPREMACY</b> b g Battle Of Marengo - Gospellianne	4 11 - 4	D P Holden (7) M Butler	-
11		0	BROSNA ROCCO 14 b m Shirocco - Brosna Val	5 10 - 13	L P Dempsey A L T Moore	-
12	*	PF/00	KILBEGGAN GLORY 7 b m Fame And Glory - Baro'gs Benefit	5 10 - 13t1	J M Moore M Hourigan	-
13		66-	<b>LA BAIE</b> 356 b m Fame And Glory - Masiana	6 10 - 13	D E Mullins J M Barrett	-
14			OUR DIXI b m Arcadio - Knockieran	6 10 - 13	S A Mulcahy (7) S K Ryder	-

**ATR VERDICT:** COOLBANE BOY and Santana Plessis appear the two to focus on here, with preference for the Liam Burke trained former. The selection showed a good attitude to win a bumper at Thurles in January and since ran a fine race to finish second on his return to action at Gowran last month. He has been given a mark of 114 by the handicapper and it'll be disappointing if he fails to make the breakthrough over flights now. Santana Plessis was a beaten favourite here last Saturday and may have to settle for minor honours once again. Thousand Tears has some useful form to his name and should be able to make his presence felt with Martin Burke taking seven pounds off. Dunbar and Gearoid are two others for the shortlist, while it'll be interesting to see how the Copperwell, a newcomer from the Paul Nolan yard, fares.

**Top Tip:** COOLBANE BOY (1)

Watch out for: SANTANA PLESSIS (2)





## DOWNLOAD THE FREE APP TODAY



